Level

1: First-time DS

freshmen

2: All other DS
Undergrad

3: Non-DS
undergraduate

5: Postbacc. non-DS

7: Masters

9: Doctoral-
research/scholarship

Load

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

legal

Residence | Campus

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state
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On

Head

Count

952

292

5

3,062

843
234

59

83

238

40

101

96

404

17

16

6,473

On
Campus
Credit
Hours

14,061.0

4,322.0

440

18.0

45,250.0

12,681.0

1,343.0

304.5

14.0

28.0

95.0

12.0
6.0

3.0

864.0

2,225.0

178.0

351.5

733.0

3,181.0
52.0

37.0

85,803.0

Fall 2025

Off

Campus
Head
Count

93

105

23

84

158

182

700

Off

Campus

Credit
Hours

1,236.0

95.0
772.0

25.0

6.0
3.0

18.0

327.0

1,083.0

680.0

759.0

32.0

35.0
26.0

52.0

5,149.0

Total
Head
count

952

292

3,155

850
339

64

106

322

198

283

101

410

25

33

7,173

Total
Credit
Hours

14,061.0

4,322.0

440

18.0

46,486.0

12,776.0

2,115.0

329.5

14.0

28.0

95.0

18.0
9.0

21.0

1,191.0

3,308.0

858.0

1,110.5

765.0

3,216.0
78.0

89.0

90,952.0

On
Campus
FTE

937.4

288.1

2.9

1.2

3,016.7

845.4
89.5

20.3
0.9

1.9
6.3

0.8
0.5

0.3

72.0

185.4

14.8

29.3

61.1

265.1

4.3

3.1

5,847.4

Off
Campus
FTE

82.4

6.3
51.5

1.7

0.4
0.3

1.5

27.3

90.3

56.7

63.3
2.7

2.9

22

4.3

393.5

Total
FTE

937.4

288.1

2.9

1.2

3,099.1

851.7
141.0

22.0
0.9

1.9
6.3

1.2
0.8

1.8

99.3

275.7

71.5

92.5

63.8

268.0
6.5

74

6,240.9



DHEO02-4: Enroliment by Current Legal Residence

legal On On Off Off Total Head count | Total Credit Hours On Off Total
Residence | Campus | Campus Credit Hours | Campus | Campus Credit Hours Campus | Campus FTE
Head Head FTE FTE
Count Count
In-state 4,512 62,640.0 393 3,076.0 4,905 65,716.0 4,206.6 2229 4,429.4
out-state 1,961 23,163.0 307 2,073.0 2,268 25,236.0 1,640.8 170.7  1,811.5

6,473 85,803.0 700 5,149.0 7,173 90,952.0 5,847.4 393.5 6,240.9



DHEO02-4: Enroliment by Course Load

Load On On Off Off Total Head count | Total Credit Hours On Off Total
Campus | Campus Credit Hours | Campus A Campus Credit Hours Campus | Campus FTE
Head Head FTE FTE
Count Count
full-time 5,973 83,359.0 218 2,808.0 6,191 86,167.0 5,674.0 211.8 | 5,885.8
part-time 500 2,444.0 482 2,341.0 982 4,785.0 173.4 181.7 355.1

6,473 85,803.0 700 5,149.0 7,173 90,952.0 5,847.4 393.5  6,240.9



