Missouri University of Science & Technology DHE02-4 Supplement to IPEDS EF, Fall Enrollment Form Fall 2025

Level	Load	legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
1: First-time DS freshmen	full- time	In-state	952	14,061.0			952	14,061.0	937.4		937.4
		out-state	292	4,322.0			292	4,322.0	288.1		288.1
	part- time	In-state	5	44.0			5	44.0	2.9		2.9
		out-state	2	18.0			2	18.0	1.2		1.2
2: All other DS Undergrad	full- time	In-state	3,062	45,250.0	93	1,236.0	3,155	46,486.0	3,016.7	82.4	3,099.1
		out-state	843	12,681.0	7	95.0	850	12,776.0	845.4	6.3	851.7
	part- time	In-state	234	1,343.0	105	772.0	339	2,115.0	89.5	51.5	141.0
		out-state	59	304.5	5	25.0	64	329.5	20.3	1.7	22.0
3: Non-DS undergraduate	full- time	In-state	1	14.0			1	14.0	0.9	-	0.9
		out-state	2	28.0			2	28.0	1.9		1.9
	part- time	In-state	21	95.0			21	95.0	6.3		6.3
		out-state	3	12.0	1	6.0	4	18.0	0.8	0.4	1.2
5: Postbacc. non-DS	part- time	In-state	1	6.0	1	3.0	2	9.0	0.5	0.3	0.8
		out-state	1	3.0	5	18.0	6	21.0	0.3	1.5	1.8
7: Masters	full- time	In-state	83	864.0	23	327.0	106	1,191.0	72.0	27.3	99.3
		out-state	238	2,225.0	84	1,083.0	322	3,308.0	185.4	90.3	275.7
	part- time	In-state	40	178.0	158	680.0	198	858.0	14.8	56.7	71.5
		out-state	101	351.5	182	759.0	283	1,110.5	29.3	63.3	92.5
9: Doctoral- research/scholarship	full- time	In-state	96	733.0	5	32.0	101	765.0	61.1	2.7	63.8
		out-state	404	3,181.0	6	35.0	410	3,216.0	265.1	2.9	268.0
	part- time	In-state	17	52.0	8	26.0	25	78.0	4.3	2.2	6.5
		out-state	16	37.0	17	52.0	33	89.0	3.1	4.3	7.4
			6,473	85,803.0	700	5,149.0	7,173	90,952.0	5,847.4	393.5	6,240.9

DHE02-4: Enrollment by Current Legal Residence

legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
In-state	4,512	62,640.0	393	3,076.0	4,905	65,716.0	4,206.6	222.9	4,429.4
out-state	1,961	23,163.0	307	2,073.0	2,268	25,236.0	1,640.8	170.7	1,811.5
	6,473	85,803.0	700	5,149.0	7,173	90,952.0	5,847.4	393.5	6,240.9

DHE02-4: Enrollment by Course Load

Load	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
full-time	5,973	83,359.0	218	2,808.0	6,191	86,167.0	5,674.0	211.8	5,885.8
part-time	500	2,444.0	482	2,341.0	982	4,785.0	173.4	181.7	355.1
	6,473	85,803.0	700	5,149.0	7,173	90,952.0	5,847.4	393.5	6,240.9